

ITEM NO.91

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).1183/2007

KISHAN LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOOLA RAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1185/2007 (II)

Date : 03-10-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Mr. Madhurima Tatia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Six weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the
learned counsel for the petitioner to file fresh particulars
of common R-1 in both the matters.

(B. PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER