

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1183/2007

KISHAN LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOOLA RAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1185/2007 (II)

Date : 15-05-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Ms. Madhurima Tatia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In respect of common respondent No.1, Service report from the Police station has been received with remarks that "R-1/Moola Ram is not residing at given address for about 5 years and he has been missing since past 4-5 years". Hence, Ld.counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the above respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List the matter again on 06.08.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB